UNT DALLAS

COLLEGE of LAW

Summer 2015 Official Academic, Payment and Refund Calendar

Note: All offices are closed on Saturdays & Sundays.
All transactions must occur online and all email correspondence will be sent to UNT Dallas College of Law email address.

Summer 2015 Term Begins .............ccoooiiiiiieiiiieeeee s Monday, June 1
ClaSSES BRGIM ......ooiiiiiiii ettt Monday, June 1
CeNSUS DIAY ...ttt ettt a e bbbttt ettt te s st enenan Tuesday, June 9
Registration/Add/Drop/Withdrawal
Registration hegins ................cocooiiiiiiicie e Wednesday, April 1
Last Day for Regular Registration ...................cccccooooiiiiiiiiiiiieee e Friday, May 29
Late Registration Deadline ...............c....ccooiiiiiiiiiccc e Monday, June 1
If you register or add during late registration, payment is due the same day you register.
Last DAy t0 Add ..o e Wednesday, June 3
Drop and Withdrawal Deadlines
Last day to drop a class (with no grade penalty) .............c.cocoiiiiiiiiiiiii.. Tuesday, June 9
Withdrawal Ends (withdrawal grade assigned) .....................ccooviininin Wednesday, July 15
Midterm EXams .................oooiiiiiiii e Monday, June 22 — Thursday, June 25
Last Day of Classes (Not including final exams)....... : : . ... Thursday, July 16
Reading Days (Study days prior to final exams) ....................cccceevvnen... Monday, July 20 — Tuesday, July 21
FinalExams ...... ... Wednesday, July 22 — Tuesday, July 28
Summer 2015 Term Ends ... Tuesday, July 28
Payment Deadline (there are no installment payment options for summer terms) .............ccceeueeeee. May 29

Refund Schedule

Refunds for dropping or withdrawing from the College of Law will be generated once classes begin. The amount
depends on whether or not you remain enrolled in other courses. The refund policy is based on Texas state law and
can be found under Section 54.006 of the Education code of the Texas Statutes.

Dropping a course(s)

If you drop a course(s) but remain in at least one other course, you will receive a 100% refund ....... Tuesday, June 9
Complete Withdrawal

If you drop or withdraw from all your courses for the semester, the following refund schedule applies to you:

100% 1efund throUGH ....cc.coiiiiiiiiii ettt Sunday, May 31
80% refund throUgh .......ccooiiiiii et Wednesday, June 3
50% refund thrOUZN .......o.oo ettt Tuesday, June 9
L0 (S 101 T B o774 4 TSP Wednesday, June 10
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